Docket No.: YUSO-081 11-19-2003 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002 Patent and Trademark Office P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 102604517

Character Selection of the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Paters ____ Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **Hwang-Rong Lin** Huang-Hsiao Kao Name: Darfon Electronics **Hung-Chang Hsu** Address: 6 Feng-Shu Tsuen, Gueishan ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment City: Tao Yuan ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. ☐ Other ZIP: Execution Date: 10/23/2002, 10/31/2002, 10/29/2002 ☐ Yes ⊠ No Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 6,437,575 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond Sun 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 35,699 Registration No. Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 12420 Woodhall Way Already sent Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: Tustin State/Prov.: CA ZIP: 92782 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

1-10-03

Raymond Sun

9. Statement and signature.

Name of Person Signing **⁄S**ignature

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. Yuso - 081

| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) Hwan-Rong, Lin | (5) |
|--|--|---|
| | | (6) |
| | | (7) |
| | | |
| | In consideration of the paid to each of the under transfer and set over to | e sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations resigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, |
| (1-9) Insert name of Assignee | (9) Darfon Electroni | cs Corp. |
| (10) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee | (10) TaoYuan, Taiwa | n . |
| (11) Insert address of Assignee | (hereinafter designated a | Tsuen, Gueishan, Tao Yuan, Taiwan, R.O.C. s the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the |
| (12) Insert identification Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number | invention known as (12) U.S. Parler | t No. 6,437,575 |
| | | (Case No. <u>880122.IE1</u>) |
| | | r which the undersigned has (have) executed an plication for patent in the United States of America |
| (13) Insert Date of Signing of Application | · | |
| | pplication or continuation | papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way such interference. |
| | | pers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in ational Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar |
| 4) The undersigned States patent to the Assigne | | rmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United |
| of the United States resulting Assignee, as Assignee of | ng from said application or the entire interest, and her | quest(s) the Commissioner of Patens to issue any and all Letters Patents any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said eby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire of executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. |
| | h may be necessary or des | D SUN, Reg. No.35,699, the power to insert on this assignment any irable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent & |
| Date: 1/23 02 | Name of Inventor | Awan-Roig, Rin (SEAL) |
| Date: 10/31/62 | Name of Inventor | tuanf-Hsiac Care (SEAL) |
| | | tyrig-Chang HSU (SEAL) |
| | ' | (SEAL) |
| | | (SEAL) |
| | | (SEAL) |
| | | (SEAL) |

RECORDED: 05/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0012